
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012630-2023 

Contract

Digital Database & Application Development

ENERGY NETWORKS ASSOCIATION LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-012630

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874b  

Published 3 May 2023, 11:56am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

ENERGY NETWORKS ASSOCIATION LIMITED

4 More London Riverside

LONDON

SE12AU

Contact

Vivian Ng

Email

vivian.ng@energynetworks.org

Telephone

+44 2045997680

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012630-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012630-2023
mailto:vivian.ng@energynetworks.org


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Companies House

04832301

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.energynetworks.org/

I.6) Main activity

Other activity

Trade Association

https://www.energynetworks.org/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Digital Database & Application Development

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72212600 - Database and operating software development services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

[11:11] Vivian Ng

Design, development and maintenance of Portals/Database/Apps/ etc, with the ability to
link into ENA's online presence.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £13,199 / Highest offer: £52,567 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

RI conducted using Achilles UVDB



Page 4 to 7

Suppliers evaluated & shortlisted

RFQ issued using UKPN SAP system

Suppliers Evaluated, shortlisted and feedback provided

Shortlisted suppliers invited to stage 2 interviews and submission of BAFO pricing

Final evaluations with feedback provided

Contracts awarded

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Suppliers contacted to agree 3 x 12 months extension

Supplier can submit revised rates for extension period



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000004

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

10

Title

CEP Framework Agreement for the provision of services between (1)Energy Networks
Association Limited and (2)The Network Operators and (3)Baringa Partners LLP

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2023

/Notice/000004-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

10

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2023

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

10

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2023



Page 7 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

10

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2023

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Energy Networks Association

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-04-30T13:25:23+0100
	TCPDF




